

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

RF24-061

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

1. in the past 6 months, how many patients were treated with a combination of both Encorafenib (Braftovi) + Binimetnib (Mektovi) for the following diseases:

Metastatic Melanoma	0
Colorectal Cancer	0
Any other indications	14

2. In the past 6 months, how many patients were treated with a combination of Dabrafenib + Trametinib for the following diseases:

Metastatic Melanoma	0
Adjuvant Melanoma	Data not available
BRAF mutated Lung Cancer	Data not available

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 28 FEBRUARY 2024)